PATUXENT RIVER
ISP / OSP
REQUIREMENTS
NAS Patuxent River
Revision 7
Pax River ISP / OSP Requirements
June 2010
Page i

requirements with government approval.  The only approved secure PDS equipment
enclosure is the Rittal brand with the flowing part number
Part Number Nomenclature
Unit of
Issue Quantity
Rittal Cabinet
DK 7821.410 TS8 Enclosure, 1400H0600W0800D EA 1
DK 7824.148 TS Sidewalls, for 7821.410 Enclosure PR 1
DK 7827.140 TS Mounting Rail, 29U PR 1
TS 8612.080 TS System Chassis Set, F/800 EA 1
DK 7824.510 Internal Latch Kit EA 1
TS 8611.290 TS Comfort Handle, Insert & Padlock Style EA 2
TS 8611.180 TS Lock Insert EA 2
Total
This is the only approved cabinet.  No substitutes will be allowed.
A secure pathway consisting of conduit, pull boxes, junction boxes, and work station
outlet boxes shall be installed in accordance with IA PUB 5239-22.  Pathway shall be
sized for current and future requirements with a minimum 50% growth.  Pathway design
and routing shall be coordinated with the government, and approved by the government,
prior to final design or installation.  All secure premise cabling will be two strand MIC
multi-mode fiber, 50 micron, OM3 laser enhanced.  Secure outlets shall be separated
from unclassified outlets by a minimum of three (3) feet at all WSO locations.
Pax River ISP / OSP Requirements
June 2010
Page 5
OUTSIDE PLANT (OSP) FIBER DISTRIBUTION NODE (FDN)
All OSP fiber cabling (secure or unsecure) entering an existing or new FDN shall enter
into an existing or new OCEF fiber termination cabinet, be spliced to new MIC fiber or